CH \$40.00 3784049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee entity citizenship from Delaware to Michigan previously recorded on Reel 005452 Frame 0848. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from AXLETECH INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDING, L.L.C. to AXLETECH INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axletech International IP Holdings, LLC		01/14/2015	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axletech International IP Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1400 ROCHESTER RD.		
City:	Troy		
State/Country: MICHIGAN			
Postal Code: 48083-6014			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3784049	ISAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7022571483

Email: ssb@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Buntin

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060591.00234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Buntin
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie S. Buntin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-5452-0848#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006509 FRAME: 0072 source=assignment-tm-5452-0848#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5452-0848#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006509 FRAME: 0073

TR/

02/03/2015

VER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2



ETAS ID: TM329343

SUBMISSION TYPE: 103670861

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AxleTech International IP Holdings, LLC		01/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AxleTech International IP Holdings, LLC		
Street Address: 1400 Rochester Rd.			
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	try: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48083-6014		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3784049	ISAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2159651210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2159651260

Email:

nbarlas@akingump.com

Correspondent Name:

Ned E Barlas

Address Line 1:

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Address Line 2:

2001 Market Street, 41st floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 691321.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ned E. Barlas

SIGNATURE: /Ned E. Barlas/

DATE SIGNED:

01/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=ISAS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0678

CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT SUBMITTED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION NOT NEEDED.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0649

Declaration to Correct Typographical Error in the Name of the Owner U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3.784,049 for "ISAS"

The undersigned, Timothy Crimmins, declares as follows:

- I am VP Finance and Treasurer of AxleTech International IP Holdings, LLC (hereinafter, the "Owner"), the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,784,049 for "ISAS" (and Design), issued May 4, 2010 (the "Trademark").
- 2. On September 15, 2009, the Owner filed the trademark application for the Trademark, application Serial No. 77/826,445. There was a typographical error in the application, as filed, whereby the Owner's name was erroneously set forth as:

Axletech International IP Holding, L.L.C.

3. At the time the application was filed, the true and correct name of the Owner was, and has remained through the date of this declaration:

AxleTech International IP Holdings, LLC

4. This declaration is being submitted to the Assignment Branch pursuant to Section 503.06(b) of the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure to correct the typographical error in the name of the Owner and to reflect that the correct spelling and punctuation of the Owner's name is as set forth in the preceding paragraph 3.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

AXLETECH INTERNATIONAL IP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Name: Timothy Crimmins

Title: VP Finance & Treasurer

Date: 1-14-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 01/29/2018